

Extraordinary No.20/2021

Wednesday, 10 March 2021

COMMERCIAL

Liquidation Notices

ASSURANT CLO V, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 24 February 2021:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: Amrish Bhugoo of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 7 April 2021, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2020 revision), or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 24 February 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

ALPHA ONE TITAN FUND, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 11 February 2021:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: Amrish Bhugoo of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 7 April 2021, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2020 revision), or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 26 February 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350

Grand Cayman KY1-1108

Cayman Islands

EATON VANCE CLO 2014-1 INCOME NOTE ISSUER, LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 3 March 2021:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation.

RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: Amrish Bhugoo of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

the remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims on or before 7 April 2021, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2020 revision), or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 3 March 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

Final Meeting Notices

ASSURANT CLO V, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Act (2020 revision) the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, Cayman Islands on 7 April 2021 at 9am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 7 April 2021.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 24 February 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

ALPHA ONE TITAN FUND, LTD. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Act (2020 revision) the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, Cayman Islands on 7 April 2021 at 9am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 7 April 2021.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 26 February 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540

Address for service:

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

EATON VANCE CLO 2014-1 INCOME NOTE ISSUER, LTD.

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (2020 Revision)

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Act (2020 revision) the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, Cayman Islands on 7 April 2021 at 9am.

Business:

- 1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 7 April 2021.
- 2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 3 March 2021

AMRISH BHUGOO Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 **Address for service:** c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman)

c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands

Partnership Notices

ADM CAPITAL SKYFALL V LP

(In Voluntary Winding Up) (The "Partnership") Registration No. CB-103658

Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as revised) Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Law (as revised) as applicable to the Partnership pursuant to section 36(3) of The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as revised):

TAKE NOTICE THAT that the voluntary winding up of the Partnership commenced on 11 December 2020 in accordance with the terms of for the Amended and Restated Limited Partnership Agreement dated 27 September 2019 relating to the Partnership (the "Partnership Agreement") and section 36(1) of The Exempted Limited Partnership Law (as revised).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT Alex Shaik was appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the Partnership are to provide details of and prove their debts or claims to the liquidator of the Partnership within 21 days of the date of publication of this notice, and, in default thereof, will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts or claims are proved or from objecting to any distribution.

Dated this 11 December 2020

ALEXANDER SHAIK

Liquidator

Contact for enquiries:

Alexander Shaik C/- ADM Capital, Suite 1008, Citibank Plaza, ICBC Tower, 3 Gardens Road, Hong Kong

Tel: 852-2536-4567 Fax: 852-2147-2813